N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and
Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur — 440 019

NKPSIMS & RC and LMH/Accounts Dept./324/2020. Date:03/03/2020.

FEES STRUCTURE FOR POST GRADUATE (MD/MS) ADMISSION FOR THE A.Y. 2020-2021.

INSTITUTE
STATE /MGT. NRI QUOTA
FARMICULAR QUOTA QUOTA AMOUNT
AMOUNT
Admission Fees 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/-
College Caution Money (Refundable) 1,00,000/- 1,00,000/- 1,00,000/-
Student Welfare Fund 150/- 150/- 150/-
University Devp. Fund 50/- 50/- 50/-
Self Finance Unit 30/- 30/- 30/-
TUITION FEES
MD Radio Diagnosis, MS Orthopedics,
MD Dermatology (DVL), MS Obstetric &
Gynecology, MD Medicine, MD TB & 8,00,000/- 32,00,000/- 40,00,000/-
Respiratory Disease, MD Psychiatry, MD
Pediatrics, MS General Surgery, MS
Ophthalmology
MS E.N.T (Ear, Nose, & Throat)
MD Anesthesiology 3,00,000/- 24,00,000/- 24,00,000/-
MD Pathology 8,00,000/- 16,00,000/- 16,00,000/-
MD Preventive & Social Medicine 8,00,000/- 8.00,000/- 8,00,000/-

*The Tuition Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision,
" tion Fees accepted by D.D. in favour of “Dean N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Payable
at “Nagpur”

RTGS Details are as under

Name of Account:- Dean N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre,
Account No.:- 2997002100002457
IFSC No:- PUNB0299700 s

Branch:-MIDC, Hingna Road, Nagpur. )

Bank Name - Punjab National Bank,MIDC, H“‘Z”"-‘ '2"-'“‘1:"1“3?"&"

Note:- After RTGS/NEFT message of Fees Transfer (UTR No.) must be sent on Mobile No:-9422114593,9923372871. &
Please mention the Name & Batch of Student in message.

Account Type:~ Cuschent Account



PG HOSTEL FEES

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
Hostel Admission Fees 1,000/-
Hostel Caution Money ( Refundable ) 75,000/-

Hostel Non AC Per Annum (Single Seater ) 1,85,000/-,
Hostel Non AC Per Annum (Double Seater ) 1,45,000/-, 1,60,000/-
Hostel Mess Fees Per Annum 36,000/-

* Above rate is Non AC Rooms, If AC Rooms allot to students Rs. 15,000/- increase for all rooms.

*Choice of PG Hostel Room is available on the basis of the vacancy and will be on first come first serve basis, Fees related

to Hostels is subject to change every year based on the expenditure required to maintain the facilities and other related
£ Menses.

o

Hostel Fees accepted by D.D. in Favour of VSPM Hostel A/c, Payable at “Nagpur”
RTGS Details are as under

Name of Account:- VSPM Hostel A/c
Account No.:- 2997000100064 743 Accounk Type - 56\\{1*)(3 Account
IFSC No:- PUNB0299700

Branch:-MIDC, Hingna Road, Nagpur.
Bank Name - Puajab Nalional Bank, MIDe, Hingna Road, Magfbsz g

Dean
N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences &
Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital.
DEAN
N.K.P. SALVE INSTITUTE

OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
NAGPUR.




